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USAGE TRENDS & CONSUMER PERCEPTIONS




HIGH LEVELS OF SATISFACTION IN ISPS.

B Very Satisfied Somewhat Satisfied B Dissatisfied (Net)

Total 2021 40%
Total 2022 46%
Total 2023 41%
Total 2024 47%
CT 2021 45%
CT 2022 47%
CT 2023 37%
CT 2024 46%
MA 2021 37%
MA 2022 46%
MA 2023 46%
MA 2024 48%
NH 2021 44%
NH 2022 47%
NH 2023 22%
UEST|ON' NH 2024 45%
Q . R 2021 43%
o RI 2022 46% — 8% _
How satisfied would you say R12007 v 1y 219 —Tor
. RI 2024 48Y% 805

that you are with your home = ’ :
. . VT 2021 I == 239%
Internet service? VT 2022 =7 36%
(Asked only of those who indicated that they VT 2023 I 7 36%
—_ Z0% 4%

have home internet service.) VT 2024 46% 149%




RELIABILITY IS THE THE TOP PRIORITY.

This is followed by affordability and speed.

Reliability

45%

Affordability

35%

Speed 33%

Connection quality 30%

Bandwidth

QUESTION: Security -

Which of the following

19%

Responsive customer service 10%
attributes of home internet
service Is the most important Innovative technology 7%
to you? |
(Top two choices combined. Asked only of those Priva CY 0%
who indicated that they have home internet
service.)

Parental controls 2%




CUSTOMERS ARE VERY SATISFIED.

Satisfaction has remained steady with their top priority: reliability.
While satisfaction has improved, nearly half are still dissatisfied with their second-most important priority: affordabllity.

3%

8% 79% 79% 75%

Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied
” N +2 -1 -1
Q UESTION: from 2023 from 2023 from 2023 from 2023 from 2023
How satisfied or
Reliability Speed Connection Quality Bandwidth Security

dissatisfied are you
with the following
attributes of your
Internet service?

(Asked only of those who indicated
that they have home internet service.)

54%

3%

55%

65% 65%

Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied
-+4 —+ +5 —+
from 2023 from 2023 from 3023 from 2023 from ;ozg

. _ Responsive -
Privacy Innovative Technology g _ Affordability Parental Controls 5
Customer Service



mBetter © Stayedthesame WWorse 5oop9® N Petteriom N OTI c AB LE
v IMPROVEMENTS IN

- ALL

) SERVICES

Consumers note improvement
over the past year — even with
affordability.

39% 11

Speed 50%

Bandwidth 47% 45% 8%

= B

U,
o

InNnovative technology 47% 48%

Connection quality 45% 42% 13%

Reliability 45% 43% 12%

+
Q0

Security 41% 54%

0
S

Responsive customer service 40% 46%

H

Privacy 39% 55%

@)
O
+

QUESTION:

Would you say thatthe ___ of your home internet service
has gotten better or worse over the past two years?

Parental controls 339% 04%

“

Affordability 32% 52%

+
Q0
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CONSUMER PERCEPTIONS OF THE DIGITAL DIVIDE




INTERNET ACCESS IS A RIGHT AND MORE PEOPLE WILL PAY.

The belief that internet service is a right has increased over the past year — and the willingness to pay to ensure everyone has
that access has DRAMATICALLY increased. This is driven largely by Republicans.

QUESTION:

Do you consider internet access to be a “right”?

(Graphs display “yes” answers.)

(2%

(+3 from 2023)

63%

(+6 from 2023)

04%

(+17 from 2023)

Total Republican Democrat

QUESTION:
Would you be willing to pay more on your monthly 44%

bill to ensure everyone has internet access?

(Graphs display “yes” answers.)

46% 54%

(+16 from 2023) (+28 from 2023) (+15 trom 2023)




INCREASE IN AWARENESS OF AFFORDABILITY PROGRAMS.

QUESTION:

Are you aware of the following
programs designed to make
broadband access more
affordable?

(Graphs show responses of “Aware”.)

47%

(+11 from 2023)

Comcast Internet
Essentials

42%

(+9 from 2023)

Breezeline Internet
Assist Program

48%

(+17 from 2023)

Cox
Connect2Compete

52%

(+11 from 2023)

The FCC's Affordable
Connectivity Program

39%

(+10 from 2023)

Charter Spectrum
Internet Assist

40%

The FCC's Lifeline
Program
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WHO DO CONSUMERS TRUST TO CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN RELIABLE NETWORKS?




MUNICIPAL NETWORKS AREN’T A PRIORITY FOR VOTERS.

There are far more advantageous uses of federal funding than to construct and maintain a municipal broadband network. New
Englanders much prefer creating physical infrastructure or renewable and resilient energy.

Repairing roads and bridges |G - 0

Building renewable energy sources like wind and solar

Building a more resilient energy griad

Updating and repairing public schools

Funding for police

QUESTION:

Replacing lead pipes in the local water system

Building a taxpayer-funded and government-managed high-speed internet network If your city were to

receive federal funding
to build infrastructure,
which of the following
projects would you most
want your city to spend

money on? (Showing top
three combined choices.)

Hiring more firefighters and other first responders

Repairing sewers and underground infrastructure

Expanding bike paths

None of these




CONSUMERS TRUST PRIVATE ISPs MORE FOR HOME USE.

Only a quarter would trust a GON more.

QUESTION:

. A high-speed network

Which type of broadband | gh-sp i ne

network would you trust built and maintained by
Xisting private |

more to use in your own A high-speed internet € S_ gp adte Internet

home? network built and maintained service proviaers.

by local government.



CONSUMERS TRUST PRIVATE ISPs FOR Al PROTECTION.

Only a quarter would trust a GON more.

QUESTION:

Which type of broadband
network would you trust

more to protect you against
threats from Al?

A high-speed internet
network built and maintained
by local government.

A high-speed network
built and maintained by
existing private internet

service providers.
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SUBSCRIPTIONS ARE UP WITH CONSUMERS UNDER 65.

Compared to trended data from last year, subscriptions are up overall — driven by younger consumers.

386%
32%

7T 0 0
0 76% Jz0s T4% 76%

68% 67%

©65% 65%)

QUESTION:

Do you currently
subscribe to a cable or
satellite television service
that uses a set-top box
with a channel guide?

(Showing “Yes” responses only.)

45-64




CABLE IS REBOUNDING...DRIVEN BY YOUNGER CONSUMERS.

All consumers have decreased their use of paid streaming and increased their use of paid cable or satellite packages.

7%
1% 9

6/7%

60%

55% 55%

+19%
45%

+3%
30%

QUESTION:

Overall, which type of video
service do you use most
frequently to watch shows
and movies?

(Asked only of those with a current cable or Total'l Totall Total
satellite video subscription. Responses of “Don'’t 2022 | 20231 2024 EKEIN30-44 | 45-64] 65+
know” not shown.)

30% 30%
26%

+10%
20%

+/%
18%

15%
12% 12%

10% 1% -

10%

Total§ Total} Total
20221 20231 2024 FEEAN30-44] 45-64] 65+

Totall Total] Total
2022 | 2023 2024 B2l 30-44] 45-64] 65+

Paid streaming service Free streaming service Paid cable or satellite video
subscription




CONTENT AND CONVENIENCE ARE KEY TO “UN-CUTTERS.”

Price Is a secondary driver.

| was unable to watch the content | wanted to watch 29%
There are too many commmercials and ads on streaming services 29%
UESTION:
° It is more convenient to use cable or satellite service 27%
Why did you return to
cable or satellite | needed too many different services to access all the content | wanted to 5%
. . watch
providers for video
ce?
service? Please select all | could not watch live sports content 26%

that apply. Asked only of those

who indicated that they currently
subscribe to a cable or satellite | could not watch live news content
television service that uses a set-top
box with a channel guide but are
former cord cutters. )

22%

Streaming servies were too expensive 21%

| could not watch live entertainment content 20%

| moved from a location that did not have cable access to one that did 18%
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MAJORITY HAVE USED AN Al CHATBOT.

Urban consumers are much more likely to have used an Al chatbot than those In rural or suburban areas.

m NO | don't know

mYes

QUESTION:

Have you ever used a
generative artificial
intelligence (Al) chatbot
such as ChatGPT,
Microsoft Bing, or Google
Bard?

Total 2023 41% 7%

Total 2024 0%

Urlban 5%

Suburban 0%

Rural 8%




Al IS MOST USED AS AN INTERNET SEARCH TOOL.

This is followed by generating research and bolstering personal productivity.

Personal productivity

Crafting internal content (emails or newsletters)

Help in making decisions

Automating repetitive tasks

Customer service 15% QU ESTION

Crafting marketing/external content (social media posts) 14% What do you use Al most

for? (Top two uses combined. Asked only of

o those who indicated they have used Al before.)
Training new employees 8%




UESTION:
QUESTION: _ CONSUMERS
you think artificial intelligence chatbots like
ChatGPT, Microsoft Bing, or Google Bard have an B E C O M I N G
overall positive or negative impact?
MORE
, . COMFORTABLE
B Negative fpr)srsTLtg/gzz W I T H A I |

W Positive
Neither positive nor negative

consumers under 45 are

© optimistic about Al's
= overall impact, and
those 45-65 are moving
s = 3 in that direction.




7a BELIEVE Al POSES A THREAT TO SECURITY.

This belief extends to all age groups and has remained steady over the past year.

mYes m NO

Total 2023 749,

QUESTION:

Do you believe that artificial
intelligence poses a threat to
your online security?

Total 2024

18-29

30-44

45-64




FEDERAL GOVERNMENT BEST EQUIPPED TO REGULATE Al.

QUESTION:

What group Is best equipped to regulate Artificial Intelligence (Al) in general?

The federal government

47%

Private internet service providers (Comcast, Charter, Cox, etc.) 25%

| am unsure 19%

Your local / municipal government 10%




CONSUMER PERCEPTIONS OF ONLINE SAFETY




M AJ O R I TY A R E AT V%ttjisEinelvce)lol\flc:oncern about the possibility of

I_ E A S T S O M E W H AT cyberattack disrupting your broadband service?
CONCERNED

ABOUT o e e
CYBERATTACKS.

Intense concern iIs trending
slightly up.




MAJORITY BELIEVE ISPS DO A GOOD JOB ON SECURITY.

Urban consumers are more aware of the role ISPs play in protecting them from cyberattacks than suburban or rural consumers
are.

B Cood job (net) | don't know Bad job (net)

Total 2023 63% 30% 7%

QUESTION:

Does your Internet Service  Total 2024
Provider do a good job or a

nad job of protecting you

from cyberattacks?

235% 9%

Urbban 13% 8%







QUANTITATIVE: NEW ENGLAND VOTER SAMPLE BREAKDOWN: N=2000

Male Female

Gender 54%

: Hispanic Black All
Vhite or Latino or AA  Other

Ethnicity 7% 6% 5%

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

15% 21% 27%

<$30K $30K-$49K $50K-$74K $75K-$99K $100K-$ 150K >$ 150K

HH Income 8% 7% | 7% 27% 26%

RI VT

State

Biden Other Trump

2020 Pres. Vote
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